THIS AQKNOWLE§¢éHé55;mad;;thiQQSLéyéég ofj{?éaqif;i¢£:"
1968 by HAL-T. HALL, a single- mﬁn, éf Grass Valley, California
_;'and HILDRED HANCOCK, a s;ngle woman, of - Reno, Nevada, some-
..tlmeB hereinafter referred to_as:ass;gno;s; to.NEWHONT
'}EKPLDRAIION'LIHITED, arbéldwafé c&i?orafidn, authorized td;{
'Céngaéé in business and hold ptopg{gg in qéyada,rsoﬁetimasiz; 

hereinafter referred to as Assignee.
WITNESSETHS:

WHEREAS, Assignors‘héve'by'Agréementféntered into
February 1, 1967, assigned, tranéfgf;ed-énd cqn§eyed to Aééig@ééii'
its successors and assigns, all of Assignofs"#ight. title and
ihterest in and to the unpaéeﬁféd léﬁe mining claims located 1n7;§f i
Section 4, Township 35 North. Range:SO East, Eureka cOunty,'ﬁev;d;f
described as Blue Star, Blue*Stér'ﬁé. 1 éﬁd Blue Star No. 2
{Parcel No. 1 Claims) and Blue Staf; Blue Star Nos. 1 through 20,
Blue Star Nos. 24 through 29, and 5;un Star Nos;_33 through 35,
and all of Assignors' rights, privileges and options and credits,
including any credits against royalties or option priées ac-
quired by Assignors by reason of an¥y advance or minimum rentals
or royalties, or royalties paid on minerals, ores or metals

mined, extracted and sold arlslng out of ox under or 1nur1ng

to Assignors by reason of the Thomas Group Ass;gnment or the
leases, agreements, options or assignments described therein,
including the November 29, 1962 Amendment Agreement, all sub-
ject to the terms and provisions of the heretofore mentioned

Agreement of February 1, 1967; and




HHERBAS, under tha ;forelaiﬂ Agree;ant of rubrunrf lﬂ
1967, Assignee ngreed to alsune and fultill certain ahlign, ori
,perform certa;n annual - auuessnnnt uurk nnd the partie- ngrécd
'that the assignment would he ter-innted Eébrulry i, 1958 wifh;;
respect to the Parcel No. 1 CIains and the Parcel No. 2 CIlel

less REWmont pays Assignoru on or ba!ore then $10a, 000- and

WHEREAS, Assignee has fulfilled its oblig‘ntmn und r.'
i:: | the aforesaid Aqreement of ?ebruary l, 1967 and is now pay;ng: S
Vﬂto A551gnors the $100, 000, - - - .

oW, THEREFORE. Aslignors acknowledge and agree that,
they have received the ONE. nmmm THOUSAMD DOLLARS ($100, 600} :
referred to in the nforesa;d=hgreement of February 1,_1967-andf'E
that Assignee has no- further ohligations under sazd Agreeuent
and that the assignment contaxned in the: aforesa;d Agxeelent '
is now absolute and unconditlonal s

IN WITHESS HHEREOF. tﬁé Ass1gnors have executed thll

Acknowledgement:the day and”yenr_firat above written.

Witness

Witness

%




STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
") 8s:
COUNTY OF NEVADA - ) '

On this 3lst day of January 1968, béfore me'
personally came HAL T. HALL, to me known ‘and known to
me to be the individual described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me: that e
he:executed the same freely -and voluntarily for the uses
and purposes therein ment:.onad g

LUCILE C, LEWIS :
248 NOTARY PUSLIC:CALIFORNIA 8 ~ -
- COLNTY OF NEVADA - Not
DO OC006cC Lucile C. Lewis
My Commission expires Hny

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY“OF WASHOE

on this 3~lday ofﬁ:g 1968, before me
personally came MILDRED HANCOCK, to e known and known
to me to be the individual descnbed in and who ex-
ecuted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me.
that she executed the same freely and voluntarily for
the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

e
Wm. ). FORMAN
Notary Public -— Stcte of Navoda
Washoe County 3
My Commisslon Espires May ar, I_F?P §

AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
Newmont Exploration Limited

o Februarz 9 19 08

52 ming, past _]‘O_A.' M.
in Sock _22_ o1 odrriciAL
RECORDS, page .~ RECORDS

2 ﬁREKA COUNTY, E %‘z (_
Racarder B

File N'Aﬁﬂﬂ& Fee§_2200




